

MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2020

8th February, 2020

Vice President

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra – Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

General Manager

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith as Annexure -"A", a copy of the press release being issued today.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Sanjeev Grover

Vice President &

Company Secretary

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Head Office:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,

1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj,

New Delhi - 110070, India.

Tel: 011- 46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276

E-mail id: contact@maruti.co.in, www.marutisuzuki.com

Gurgaon Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,

Old Palam Gurgaon Road,

Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana, India.

Tel: 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304

Manesar Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,

Plot No.1, Phase - 3A, IMT Manesar,

Gurgaon - 122051, Haryana, India.

Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199

Press Release Suzuki Jimny showcased at Auto Expo 2020

- Showcased at the Maruti Suzuki pavilion to assess response of the Indian customers
- World's toughest compact off-roader with Suzuki ALLGRIP PRO 4WD technology

Greater Noida/ New Delhi, 08 February, 2019: Keeping up the excitement at Auto Expo- The Motor Show 2020, Maruti Suzuki India Limited today showcased the Fourth Generation Japan model of Suzuki Jimny. Known as the 'authentic off-roader', the all-terrain vehicle has a legacy of over 50 years, catering to customers worldwide.

Speaking about the Suzuki Jimny, **Mr. Kenichi Ayukawa, Managing Director & CEO, Maruti Suzuki India Limited** said, "Suzuki Jimny with its compact design and superb off-road capabilities is an engineering marvel and speaks volumes about Suzuki's engineering capabilities. Masterfully designed to ensure reliable driving and ease of handling, Suzuki Jimny is a favourite amongst adventure enthusiasts. Jimny has been developed basis thorough research, assessing the expectations and requirements of professional users."

He added, "The vehicle has been showcased at Auto Expo to assess response of the Indian consumers to the product."

Designed for customers who demand a stylish vehicle with robust off-road performance, Jimny is built on a tough & compact platform offering excellent maneuverability. A true offroad vehicle, the Suzuki Jimny has proven to be reliable and strong despite its compact footprint, becoming Suzuki's flagship model across 194 countries and regions. Sporting a rectangular body shape helps Jimny create an excellent awareness of the vehicle stance and



its surroundings. The use of a ladder frame, low range transfer gear and 3-link rigid axle suspension helps boost performance while ensuring good ride comfort. Interiors have been thoughtfully designed, ensuring functionality in every detail. These have further been inherited and enhanced from previous generations of the Jimny.

With a strong 1.5L petrol engine, the Jimny has power of 75 kW /6000 rpm and torque of 130 Nm /4000 rpm to traverse difficult terrains. The 4WD drive enhanced with the ALL GRIP PRO technology, takes on all terrains with unrivalled agility and powerful torque. Its functionality has been appreciated with recognitions like 'urban car winner' in the 2019 World Car Awards announced at the New York International Motor Show in April'2019.

Dimensions	
Length (mm)	3550
Width(mm)	1645
Height (mm)	1730
Wheel base (mm)	2250

Click <u>here</u> for high resolution images of the Suzuki Jimny